• Fourteen (14) Officials from other DOS/ISRO Centres/Units.

• Thirteen (13) Officials from BARC/TIFR 

• Nineteen (19) VIPs, and defense personnel which include Air Marshal KAA Sanjeeb Desai, VSM ( Visisht Seva Medal) , 

Currently Appointed as Director General, at Air Headquarters, New Delhi.

• One hundred twenty two (122) students and five (5) General Public.

Image: Air Marshal KAA Sanjeeb Desai visit to PRL.

NAME: Late Shri D.R. Shelat

DESIGNATION: Administrative Officer

DATE OF JOINING: 02.08.1971

DATE OF RETIREMENT: 30.11.2008

DATE OF DEATH: 14.10.2025

You will be missed